Proceeds from sale of assets —  0.9
Acquisition of companies, net of cash received —  (58.3)
Proceeds from sale of Persol Holdings investment —  196.9
Proceeds from sale of equity method investment —  119.5
Proceeds from equity securities 2.0  —
Other investing activities 0.2  (0.2)

Net cash (used in) from investing activities (2.2) 257.1

Cash flows from financing activities:
Net change in short-term borrowings (0.7) 0.2
Financing lease payments (0.4) (0.3)
Dividend payments (2.8) (1.9)
Payments of tax withholding for stock awards (1.2) (0.8)
Buyback of common shares (18.3) (27.2)
Contingent consideration payments (1.4) (0.7)

Net cash used in financing activities (24.8) (30.7)

Effect of exchange rates on cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash (0.8) (1.7)

Net change in cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash (41.3) 118.6
Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash at beginning of period 162.4  119.5

Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash at end of period $ 121.1  $ 238.1

8

 KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
 RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

FIRST QUARTER
 (UNAUDITED)

 (In millions of dollars)

2023 2022
SG&A Expenses: As Reported Restructuring Adjusted As Reported
Professional & Industrial $ 67.5  $ (3.0) $ 64.5  $ 71.4
Science, Engineering & Technology 52.8  (0.5) 52.3  53.2
Education 23.8  (0.1) 23.7  18.6
Outsourcing & Consulting 40.5  (0.6) 39.9  34.3
International 32.4  (0.6) 31.8  33.2
Corporate 26.4  (0.9) 25.5  25.4
Total Company $ 243.4  $ (5.7) $ 237.7  $ 236.1

2023 2022
Earnings (loss) from Operations: As Reported Restructuring Adjusted Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $ 2.3  $ 3.0  $ 5.3  $ 11.7
Science, Engineering & Technology 18.5  0.5  19.0  20.6
Education 15.5  0.1  15.6  8.0
Outsourcing & Consulting 1.1  0.6  1.7  3.0
International (0.3) 0.6  0.3  4.6
Corporate (26.4) 0.9  (25.5) (25.4)
Total Company $ 10.7  $ 5.7  $ 16.4  $ 22.5

(4)

(4)

9

KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

FIRST QUARTER
(UNAUDITED)

(In millions of dollars)

2022
Earnings (loss) from Operations: As Reported Gain on sale of assets Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $ 11.7  $ —  $ 11.7
Science, Engineering & Technology 20.6  —  20.6
Education 8.0  —  8.0
Outsourcing & Consulting 3.0  —  3.0
International 4.6  —  4.6
Corporate (25.4) —  (25.4)
Gain on sale of assets 0.9  (0.9) —
Total Company $ 23.4  $ (0.9) $ 22.5

(3)

10

KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

(UNAUDITED)
(In millions of dollars except per share data)

First Quarter
2023 2022

Income tax expense (benefit) $ 1.8  $ (13.0)
Taxes on investment in Persol Holdings —  18.4
Taxes on foreign currency matters —  (1.5)
Taxes on gain on sale of assets —  (0.2)
Taxes on restructuring charges 1.4  —
Adjusted income tax expense (benefit) $ 3.2  $ 3.7

First Quarter
2023 2022

Net earnings (loss) $ 10.9  $ (47.6)
Loss on investment in Persol Holdings, net of taxes —  48.8
Loss on foreign currency matters, net of taxes —  16.4